SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 341 by Senator Donahue

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 2, after "with" insert "the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 15, after "with" insert "the"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 22, after "develop" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 23 in its 7 entirety, and insert:

8 "and approve rules and regulations to repeal and replace LAC 51:XII and to revise

9 such rules and regulations. Such rules and regulations shall include but not be limited

10 <u>to rules and regulations for waterworks construction, operation, and maintenance and</u>

11 <u>the list of significant deficiencies contemplated in Paragraph (B)(2) of this Section</u>."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 2, line 26, after "Act" delete the remainder of the line and line 27 in its entirety, andinsert:
- 15 "repealing and replacing LAC 51:XII."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, lines 16 and 17, delete "until the requirements of Paragraph (D)(9) of this Section
are complete" and insert:

19 "until the committee approved rules and regulations are promulgated"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 21 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 23 On page 4, line 6, after "promulgating" insert "<u>committee-approved</u>"